Region 5. Neches Flood Planning Group Technical Committee Meeting

July 17, 2024 @ 1:45 PM

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Region 5. Neches Flood Planning Group Technical Committee will be held Wednesday, July 17, 2024, at 2:00 P.M.; at the Lower Neches Valley Authority's administrative office located at 7850 Eastex Freeway, Beaumont, Texas 77708.

This meeting will also be conducted via Zoom at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87088329375?pwd=gcyF9iauidfyYNnbY7dcXU5Zf6kPxW.1

Telephone Conference Phone Number: +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 870 8832 9375

Passcode: 138239

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Review responses to Request for Qualifications related to engineering services for the Region 5. Neches RFPG for the Second Planning Cycle Regional Flood Plan development (2028).
- 4. Adjourn

If you wish to provide oral public comments at the meeting, please email Risa King, Information Specialist, at risa.king@lnva.dst.tx.us no later than one (1) hour prior to the posted meeting time on the date of the meeting.

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to risa.king@lnva.dst.tx.us and include "Region 5 Neches Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

Additional information may be obtained from:

Risa King at: (409) 892-4011 or by email at: risa.king@lnva.dst.tx.us

Physical location: 7850 Eastex Freeway, Beaumont, Tx 77708